
December 2022

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.113

1 1,901.24 14.091 -22 303 0 104 189 21 0 0.00

2 1,901.12 14.001 -90 270 0 110 183 22 0 0.00

3 1,901.05 13.948 -53 290 0 106 189 22 0 0.00

4 1,901.10 13.986 38 346 0 106 189 28 4 0.17

5 1,901.19 14.053 67 360 0 106 189 30 1 0.03

6 1,901.34 14.165 112 522 0 106 189 170 1 0.04

7 1,901.35 14.173 8 515 56 106 133 216 0 0.02

8 1,901.33 14.158 -15 496 100 106 89 209 0 0.01

9 1,901.41 14.218 60 512 100 106 89 187 0 0.00

10 1,901.26 14.105 -113 518 35 106 154 280 0 0.00

11 1,901.24 14.091 -14 473 0 106 189 185 0 0.00

12 1,901.42 14.225 134 509 0 106 189 146 0 0.01

13 1,901.38 14.195 -30 419 57 106 132 139 0 0.01

14 1,900.97 13.889 -306 287 100 106 89 146 0 0.02

15 1,901.06 13.956 67 474 100 106 89 145 0 0.01

16 1,900.94 13.867 -89 418 100 106 89 168 0 0.00

17 1,901.02 13.926 59 516 100 106 89 191 0 0.00

18 1,901.08 13.971 45 464 7 106 182 146 0 0.00

19 1,901.28 14.120 149 563 64 106 125 192 1 0.04

20 1,901.27 14.113 -7 653 100 106 89 362 0 0.01

21 1,901.16 14.031 -82 336 100 106 89 82 0 0.02

22 1,901.04 13.941 -90 324 100 106 89 74 0 0.00

23 1,900.85 13.801 -140 352 100 106 89 128 0 0.00

24 1,900.93 13.859 58 401 100 106 89 77 0 0.01

25 1,900.97 13.889 30 446 100 106 89 136 0 0.01

26 1,901.01 13.918 29 520 100 106 89 210 0 0.01

27 1,900.69 13.683 -235 507 100 106 89 330 0 0.00

28 1,901.03 13.933 250 726 100 106 89 304 1 0.06

29 1,900.84 13.793 -140 252 100 106 89 28 0 0.02

30 1,901.04 13.941 148 397 100 106 89 26 1 0.04

31 1,900.94 13.867 -74 286 100 106 89 26 2 0.09

TOTALS -246 13,455 2,019 3,288 3,834 4,426 11 0.63

ACRE-FEET -246 26,688 4,005 6,522 7,605 8,779 22

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 4,005 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 8,779
Total River 18,131 Total Release 26,911
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